

BID OPENING DATE 04/24/02
CONTRACT NUMBER 06-404004
LOCATION 06-KER-178-1.7/R6.7

IN KERN COUNTY IN AND NEAR
BAKERSFIELD FROM M STREET TO 0.4 KM
WEST OF FAIR FAX ROAD

RR INVOLVEMENT

PAGE 1
04/25/02
CONTRACT CODE 'B '
42 CONTRACT ITEMS

IRRIGATION AND PLANTING UPGRADE

FEDERAL AID STP-P178-(054)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 7.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 3 FUND TOTAL HA25 1,209,000 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 385
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 3 ENGINEERS EST 1,160,000.00 AMOUNT UNDER 4,465.25 PERCENT UNDER EST 0.38

PROGRAM ELEMENTS

RAS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	1,155,534.75	1	REYCO SMITH AND REYNOLDS EROSION CONTROL INC 206 N SMITH AVENUE CORONA CA 92880 909 737-6778 00773137 FAX 909 737-4904
2	1,455,794.00	3	WATKIN AND BORTOLUSSI INC 77 LARKSPUR STREET SAN RAFAEL CA 94901 415 453-4691 00215707 FAX 415 453-4129
3	1,180,079.00	2 (IRREGULAR)	J S BRAR COMPANY 7202 E BULLARD AVENUE CLOVIS CA 93611-9202 559 299-1033 00743499 FAX 559 299-5204

06-404004
06-KER-178
04/24/02

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
PAGE 2
04/25/02

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

01 ALCORN FENCE COMPANY
9901 GLENOAKS BLVD
SUN VALLEY CA 91353
AUSTIN ENTERPRISES
1536 CALLOWAY DRIVE
BAKERSFIELD CA 93312
AYALA BORING INC
10150 POPLAR AVENUE
FONTANA CA 92535
HIGH LIGHT ELECTRIC
9920 ARLINGTON AVENUE
RIVERSIDE CA 92503

CHAIN LINK GATE

CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS

BORING

ELECTRICAL

06-404004
06-KER-178
04/24/02

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
PAGE 3
04/25/02

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	ACE FENCE FRESNO CA HIGH LIGHT ELECTRIC RIVERSIDE CA STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS PISMO BEACH CA WES PAV CONSTRUCTION FRESNO CA	GATES ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVING AND MAINTENANCE VEHICLE PULLOUT
02	CONTRACTORS INTERNATIONAL RESOURCE 7202 E BULLARD AVENUE CLOVIS CA 93611 STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS 1091 N 10TH STREET SAN JOSE CA 95112	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT AND MAINTENANCE PULLOUT CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	(S) 074019	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00*	10,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00*	10,000.00
3	(S) 120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00*	15,000.00
4	(S) 120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00*	5,000.00
5	(S) 128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00*	25,000.00
6	200002	ROADSIDE CLEARING	LS	LUMP SUM	33,600.00*	33,600.00
7	205061	ROOT PROTECTOR	EA	93	15.00	1,395.00
8	202011	MULCH	M3	730	25.00	18,250.00
9	202031	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER (SLOW RELEASE)	KG	260	3.00	780.00
10	023527	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER (PACKET)	EA	3,040	1.50	4,560.00
11	204008	PLANT (GROUP H)	EA	162,000	.25	40,500.00
12	204035	PLANT (GROUP A)	EA	1,400	10.00	14,000.00
13	204036	PLANT (GROUP B)	EA	560	25.00	14,000.00
14	204053	WILD FLOWER SEEDING	HA	0.1	26,000.00	2,600.00
15	204098	MAINTAIN EXISTING PLANTS	LS	LUMP SUM	30,000.00*	30,000.00
16	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00*	50,000.00
17	206560	CONTROL AND NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS	LS	LUMP SUM	30,000.00*	30,000.00
18	206614	50 MM ELECTRIC REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	280	250.00	70,000.00
19	206751	12 STATION IRRIGATION CONTROLLER (WALL MOUNTED)	EA	2	12,000.00	24,000.00
20	206753	24 STATION IRRIGATION CONTROLLER (WALL MOUNTED)	EA	7	12,000.00	84,000.00
21	023528	36 STATION IRRIGATION CONTROLLER (WALL MOUNTED)	EA	5	17,000.00	85,000.00
22	(F) 208249	20 MM PLASTIC PIPE (PR 200) (SUPPLY LINE)	M	11,189	4.00	44,756.00
23	(F) 208250	25 MM PLASTIC PIPE (PR 200) (SUPPLY LINE)	M	7,375	4.25	31,343.75
24	(F) 208251	32 MM PLASTIC PIPE (PR 200) (SUPPLY LINE)	M	4,851	5.00	24,255.00
25	(F) 208252	40 MM PLASTIC PIPE (PR 200) (SUPPLY LINE)	M	2,730	7.00	19,110.00
26	(F) 208253	50 MM PLASTIC PIPE (PR 200) (SUPPLY LINE)	M	18,725	8.00	149,800.00
27	208285	25 MM PLASTIC PIPE (PR 315) (SUPPLY LINE)	M	10	4.50	45.00
28	208286	32 MM PLASTIC PIPE (PR 315) (SUPPLY LINE)	M	10	5.50	55.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
29	208288	50 MM PLASTIC PIPE (PR 315) (SUPPLY LINE)	M	10	8.50	85.00
30	208461	SPRINKLER (TYPE A-1)	EA	920	70.00	64,400.00
31	208463	SPRINKLER (TYPE A-3)	EA	390	75.00	29,250.00
32	208465	SPRINKLER (TYPE A-5)	EA	730	30.00	21,900.00
33	208471	SPRINKLER (TYPE B-1)	EA	980	15.00	14,700.00
34	208483	SPRINKLER (TYPE C-3)	EA	430	15.00	6,450.00
35	208491	50 MM GATE VALVE	EA	67	200.00	13,400.00
36 (S)	208798	200 MM WELDED STEEL PIPE CONDUIT (6.35 MM THICK)	M	9	700.00	6,300.00
37 (S)	209801	MAINTENANCE VEHICLE PULLOUT	EA	6	6,000.00	36,000.00
38 (S)	802590	1.8 M CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-1.8)	EA	8	1,000.00	8,000.00
39	023529	IRRIGATION CONTROLLER ENCLOSURE CABINET (SINGLE)	EA	7	2,000.00	14,000.00
40	023530	IRRIGATION CONTROLLER ENCLOSURE CABINET (DOUBLE)	EA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00
41 (S)	860797	ELECTRIC SERVICE (IRRIGATION)	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00*	50,000.00
42	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00*	50,000.00
					TOTAL	1,155,534.75

06-404004
06-KER-178
04/24/02

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
PAGE 6
04/25/02

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	4,000.00*	4000.00	5,395.00*	5395.00
2	9,900.00*	9900.00	10,790.00*	10790.00
3	6,000.00*	6000.00	5,500.00*	5500.00
4	25,000.00*	25000.00	15,600.00*	15600.00
5	1,000.00*	1000.00	5,200.00*	5200.00
6	33,600.00*	33600.00	33,600.00*	33600.00
7	20.00	1860.00	13.00	1209.00
8	25.00	18250.00	19.50	14235.00
9	4.00	1040.00	1.95	507.00
10	.25	760.00	.15	456.00
11	.15	24300.00	.33	53460.00
12	10.00	14000.00	9.10	12740.00
13	32.00	17920.00	32.50	18200.00
14	10,000.00	1000.00	8,450.00	845.00
15	160,000.00*	160000.00	6,500.00*	6500.00
16	100,000.00*	100000.00	156,000.00*	156000.00
17	148,113.00*	148113.00	26,000.00*	26000.00
18	200.00	56000.00	390.00	109200.00
19	700.00	1400.00	1,196.00	2392.00
20	1,000.00	7000.00	2,340.00	16380.00
21	1,500.00	7500.00	1,950.00	9750.00
22	9.00	100701.00	6.50	72728.50
23	10.00	73750.00	6.50	47937.50
24	10.00	48510.00	8.00	38808.00
25	11.00	30030.00	9.10	24843.00
26	12.00	224700.00	10.40	194740.00
27	25.00	250.00	2.60	26.00
28	25.00	250.00	2.60	26.00
29	25.00	250.00	2.60	26.00
30	33.00	30360.00	32.50	29900.00
31	25.00	9750.00	33.80	13182.00
32	25.00	18250.00	35.10	25623.00
33	14.00	13720.00	32.50	31850.00
34	11.00	4730.00	7.80	3354.00
35	200.00	13400.00	325.00	21775.00
36	500.00	4500.00	195.00	1755.00
37	7,500.00	45000.00	6,760.00	40560.00
38	1,000.00	8000.00	1,040.00	8320.00
39	2,000.00	14000.00	1,950.00	13650.00

06-404004
06-KER-178
04/24/02

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
PAGE 7
04/25/02

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	2,500.00	2500.00	1,950.00	1950.00
41	29,000.00*	29000.00	19,526.00*	19526.00
42	145,500.00*	145500.00	.00	0.00
TOT		1,455,794.00		1,180,079.00